1_1. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Health care

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
999 106 92 53 399 262 87 299 155 242 168 232 766
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 50% 40% 40% 42% 52% 55% 65% 50% 49% 52% 47% 47% 51%
ABC ABC ABCDE
443 50 34 23 165 120 52 120 69 117 67 91 352
Rank 1 22% 18% 15% 19% 21% 25% 39% 20% 22% 25% 19% 19% 23%
B ABCDE J
299 32 22 16 126 83 20 100 43 71 47 69 231
Rank 2 15% 12% 10% 13% 16% 17% 15% 17% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15%
B B
256 25 36 13 108 59 16 79 43 54 54 72 184
Rank 3 13% 9% 16% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12%
1005 162 135 72 373 217 47 299 163 222 193 258 748
No Answer 50% 60% 60% 58% 48% 45% 35% 50% 51% 48% 53% 53% 49%
DEF DEF DEF F F
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Housing

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
353 96 19 12 155 51 20 120 65 84 50 86 266
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 18% 36% 8% 10% 20% 11% 15% 20% 20% 18% 14% 18% 18%
BCDEF BCE B J J
95 36 2 3 43 6 5 24 23 23 20 33 63
Rank 1 5% 14% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4%
BCDEF BE B L
134 35 7 3 54 26 10 54 20 26 17 35 99
Rank 2 7% 13% 3% 3% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7%
BCDE C C J
123 25 11 6 58 19 5 43 23 34 12 19 105
Rank 3 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 7% 7% 3% 4% 7%
E E J J J K
1651 173 208 112 616 428 114 478 253 381 311 404 1248
No Answer 82% 64% 92% 90% 80% 89% 85% 80% 80% 82% 86% 82% 82%
ADF AD A AD A GH
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Climate change

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
671 80 52 35 261 203 40 183 110 175 139 126 545
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 33% 30% 23% 28% 34% 42% 30% 31% 35% 38% 38% 26% 36%
B ABCDF G G K
295 32 23 13 104 105 18 76 57 77 56 49 246
Rank 1 15% 12% 10% 11% 13% 22% 13% 13% 18% 17% 15% 10% 16%
ABCDF K
182 16 18 12 85 43 9 45 27 48 42 31 151
Rank 2 9% 6% 8% 9% 11% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 12% 6% 10%
K
194 32 12 10 72 55 13 62 26 50 41 45 148
Rank 3 10% 12% 5% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10%
B B
1333 188 175 90 511 276 94 414 208 290 222 364 969
No Answer 67% 70% 77% 72% 66% 58% 70% 69% 65% 62% 62% 74% 64%
E DE E E E 1 L
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




1_4. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Immigration

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
396 49 51 36 132 98 30 117 71 80 70 105 291
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 20% 18% 23% 29% 17% 20% 22% 20% 22% 17% 19% 21% 19%
ADE
110 10 16 9 38 30 7 30 19 25 15 36 74
Rank 1 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5%
143 22 17 13 46 35 9 40 25 37 29 35 108
Rank 2 7% 8% 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7%
D
143 17 18 14 48 33 14 47 27 18 26 34 109
Rank 3 7% 6% 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 8% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7%
D | | |
1608 220 175 88 640 381 104 481 248 385 291 385 1223
No Answer 80% 82% 77% 71% 83% 80% 78% 80% 78% 83% 81% 79% 81%
C C C
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Education

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
438 37 42 17 189 125 28 120 64 100 93 176 261
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 22% 14% 18% 14% 25% 26% 21% 20% 20% 22% 26% 36% 17%
AC AC L
103 3 9 3 57 29 3 32 10 23 24 47 57
Rank 1 5% 1% 4% 2% 7% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 7% 10% 4%
ACF A L
205 23 20 9 81 60 12 58 30 43 48 76 129
Rank 2 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 16% 9%
L
129 10 13 5 52 36 12 31 24 34 21 53 76
Rank 3 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 11% 5%
A L
1566 232 185 107 582 354 106 477 254 364 267 314 1253
No Answer 78% 86% 82% 86% 75% 74% 79% 80% 80% 78% 74% 64% 83%
DE DE K
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Crime

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
242 33 27 25 115 32 10 80 40 53 28 72 170
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 12% 12% 12% 20% 15% 7% 8% 13% 13% 11% 8% 15% 11%
E BEF EF J
69 13 5 7 34 6 5 32 6 14 7 19 50
Rank 1 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
E E E E HJ
71 7 7 9 25 20 2 22 14 18 9 27 43
Rank 2 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3%
ADF L
103 14 14 9 56 6 4 26 20 20 12 26 77
Rank 3 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5%
E E E EF
1762 235 200 99 657 447 124 518 278 412 332 417 1344
No Answer 88% 88% 88% 80% 85% 93% 92% 87% 87% 89% 92% 85% 89%
C ACD CcDh G
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Taxes

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
662 90 91 46 246 140 49 153 104 171 145 173 489
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 33% 33% 40% 37% 32% 29% 36% 26% 33% 37% 40% 35% 32%
DE G G
211 29 25 19 75 47 16 47 32 50 51 54 157
Rank 1 11% 11% 11% 16% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 14% 11% 10%
DE G
218 17 33 17 89 43 20 44 40 62 46 54 164
Rank 2 11% 6% 15% 13% 12% 9% 15% 7% 12% 13% 13% 11% 11%
AE A AE G G G
232 43 33 11 82 51 13 62 32 58 49 65 168
Rank 3 12% 16% 15% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 14% 13% 11%
C
1342 179 135 78 525 339 86 444 214 294 215 317 1025
No Answer 67% 67% 60% 63% 68% 71% 64% 74% 67% 63% 60% 65% 68%
B B 1
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_8. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Infrastructure

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
218 26 25 9 97 52 9 43 35 56 63 47 171
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 11% 10% 11% 7% 13% 11% 7% 7% 11% 12% 17% 10% 11%
F G GHI
50 9 12 * 21 7 1 13 6 13 15 9 41
Rank 1 2% 3% 5% * 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
CEF
78 7 4 5 37 21 4 18 10 18 21 15 63
Rank 2 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4%
G
90 10 9 4 39 24 4 13 19 24 27 23 67
Rank 3 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4%
G G G
1786 242 202 115 675 427 125 555 283 408 297 443 1343
No Answer 89% 90% 89% 93% 87% 89% 93% 93% 89% 88% 83% 90% 89%
D 1 J J
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Trade with other countries

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
286 34 52 29 109 44 17 54 35 80 69 52 234
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 14% 13% 23% 24% 14% 9% 13% 9% 11% 17% 19% 11% 15%
ADEF ADEF E GH GH K
74 8 20 6 29 8 3 9 13 23 18 16 58
Rank 1 4% 3% 9% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%
ADEF E G G
101 10 22 11 35 16 8 19 14 24 26 20 82
Rank 2 5% 4% 10% 8% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5%
ADE ADE G
111 16 10 13 45 20 6 26 8 32 26 17 94
Rank 3 6% 6% 4% 10% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 3% 6%
BDEF H H K
1718 235 174 95 662 435 117 543 283 385 291 438 1281
No Answer 86% 87% 77% 76% 86% 91% 87% 91% 89% 83% 81% 89% 85%
BC BC BCD BC 1 1 L
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Inflation

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
218 30 37 16 79 43 14 65 39 40 36 50 168
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 11% 11% 16% 13% 10% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11%
DE
46 6 9 3 19 8 1 14 10 6 9 15 31
Rank 1 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
85 14 19 3 30 14 4 26 19 13 11 16 69
Rank 2 1% 5% 8% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5%
CDEF |
87 10 9 9 30 20 9 26 9 20 17 19 69
Rank 3 1% 4% 1% 7% 1% 1% 7% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5%
1786 239 190 109 692 436 120 533 280 425 325 440 1346
No Answer 89% 89% 84% 87% 90% 91% 90% 89% 88% 91% 90% 90% 89%
B B
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Political corruption

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
400 47 47 33 150 101 22 102 67 114 63 82 317
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 20% 17% 21% 27% 19% 21% 16% 17% 21% 24% 18% 17% 21%
ADF GJ
134 16 22 13 57 20 6 40 19 35 23 32 102
Rank 1 7% 6% 10% 10% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7%
E EF
107 19 9 7 41 22 9 21 16 38 16 23 84
Rank 2 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6%
GJ
160 12 16 14 52 59 7 41 32 40 24 27 132
Rank 3 8% 4% 7% 11% 7% 12% 5% 7% 10% 9% 7% 6% 9%
AF ADF K
1604 222 179 91 622 378 112 496 252 351 297 407 1197
No Answer 80% 83% 79% 73% 81% 79% 84% 83% 79% 76% 82% 83% 79%
C C C | |
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_12. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Poverty

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
462 58 48 30 157 129 40 206 73 79 59 95 366
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 23% 21% 21% 24% 20% 27% 30% 34% 23% 17% 16% 19% 24%
D BD HIJ J
159 20 17 13 50 50 9 85 22 21 18 33 126
Rank 1 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 11% 7% 14% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8%
D HIJ
158 24 18 9 54 37 17 69 25 22 18 31 128
Rank 2 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 13% 12% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8%
D 1)
145 14 12 9 53 41 14 51 25 36 22 32 113
Rank 3 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 9% 11% 9% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7%
1542 211 179 94 614 350 94 392 246 386 302 394 1148
No Answer 77% 79% 79% 76% 80% 73% 70% 66% 77% 83% 84% 81% 76%
F EF G G GH
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_13. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Inequality

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
177 17 22 6 69 56 7 49 33 48 30 44 133
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 9% 6% 10% 5% 9% 12% 5% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9%
ACF
40 1 5 2 22 9 1 7 9 11 9 10 30
Rank 1 2% * 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
69 9 8 2 19 28 2 21 14 19 10 16 52
Rank 2 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3%
CDF
69 7 10 1 28 19 4 21 10 18 11 18 51
Rank 3 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
1827 252 204 118 702 423 127 549 285 417 330 446 1381
No Answer 91% 94% 90% 95% 91% 88% 95% 92% 90% 90% 92% 91% 91%
E E E
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_14. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Other

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
83 10 24 6 24 13 6 21 9 26 20 20 63
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 4% 4% 11% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4%
ADEF
39 5 12 4 13 4 * 9 5 8 13 10 29
Rank 1 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
DEF E
18 3 6 1 5 2 1 1 2 9 4 5 13
Rank 2 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% * * * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
DE G
27 2 5 2 5 7 5 10 3 9 3 5 22
Rank 3 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
AD
1921 258 202 118 748 466 128 577 309 438 341 470 1451
No Answer 96% 96% 89% 95% 97% 97% 95% 97% 97% 94% 94% 96% 96%
B B B B
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Rank 1 Summary

_
A B

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
443 50 34 23 165 120 52 120 69 117 67 91 352
Health care 22% 18% 15% 19% 21% 25% 39% 20% 22% 25% 19% 19% 23%
B ABCDE J
95 36 2 3 43 6 5 24 23 23 20 33 63
Housing 5% 14% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 7% 5% 6% 7% 1%
BCDEF BE B L
295 32 23 13 104 105 18 76 57 77 56 49 246
Climate change 15% 12% 10% 11% 13% 22% 13% 13% 18% 17% 15% 10% 16%
ABCDF K
110 10 16 9 38 30 7 30 19 25 15 36 74
Immigration 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5%
103 3 9 3 57 29 3 32 10 23 24 47 57
Education 5% 1% 1% 2% 7% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 7% 10% 1%
ACF A L
69 13 5 7 34 6 5 32 6 14 7 19 50
Crime 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
E E E E HJ
211 29 25 19 75 47 16 47 32 50 51 54 157
Taxes 11% 11% 11% 16% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 14% 11% 10%
DE G
50 9 12 * 21 7 1 13 6 13 15 9 41
Infrastructure 2% 3% 5% * 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
CEF
74 8 20 6 29 8 3 9 13 23 18 16 58
Trade with other countries 1% 3% 9% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1%
ADEF E G G
46 6 9 3 19 8 1 14 10 6 9 15 31
Inflation 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
134 16 22 13 57 20 6 40 19 35 23 32 102
Political corruption 7% 6% 10% 10% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7%
E EF
159 20 17 13 50 50 9 85 22 21 18 33 126
Poverty 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 11% 7% 14% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8%
D HIJ
40 1 5 2 22 9 1 7 9 11 9 10 30
Inequality 2% * 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
39 5 12 4 13 4 * 9 5 8 13 10 29
Other 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
DEF E
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Rank 2 Summary

_
A B

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
299 32 22 16 126 83 20 100 43 71 47 69 231
Health care 15% 12% 10% 13% 16% 17% 15% 17% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15%
B B
134 35 7 3 54 26 10 54 20 26 17 35 99
Housing 7% 13% 3% 3% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7%
BCDE C C J
182 16 18 12 85 43 9 45 27 48 42 31 151
Climate change 9% 6% 8% 9% 11% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 12% 6% 10%
K
143 22 17 13 46 35 9 40 25 37 29 35 108
Immigration 7% 8% 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7%
D
205 23 20 9 81 60 12 58 30 43 48 76 129
Education 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 16% 9%
L
71 7 7 9 25 20 2 22 14 18 9 27 43
Crime 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 6% 3%
ADF L
218 17 33 17 89 43 20 44 40 62 46 54 164
Taxes 11% 6% 15% 13% 12% 9% 15% 7% 12% 13% 13% 11% 11%
AE A AE G G G
78 7 4 5 37 21 4 18 10 18 21 15 63
Infrastructure 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1%
G
101 10 22 11 35 16 8 19 14 24 26 20 82
Trade with other countries 5% 1% 10% 8% 5% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 7% 4% 5%
ADE ADE G
85 14 19 3 30 14 4 26 19 13 11 16 69
Inflation 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5%
CDEF I
107 19 9 7 41 22 9 21 16 38 16 23 84
Political corruption 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6%
GJ
158 24 18 9 54 37 17 69 25 22 18 31 128
Poverty 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 13% 12% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8%
D 1
69 9 8 2 19 28 2 21 14 19 10 16 52
Inequality 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3%
CDF
18 3 6 1 5 2 1 2 9 4 5 13
Other 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% * * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
DE G
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Rank 3 Summary

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
256 25 36 13 108 59 16 79 43 54 54 72 184
Health care 13% 9% 16% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12%
123 25 11 6 58 19 5 43 23 34 12 19 105
Housing 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 7% 7% 3% 4% 7%
E E J J J K
194 32 12 10 72 55 13 62 26 50 41 45 148
Climate change 10% 12% 5% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10%
B B
143 17 18 14 48 33 14 47 27 18 26 34 109
Immigration 7% 6% 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 8% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7%
D | | |
129 10 13 5 52 36 12 31 24 34 21 53 76
Education 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 11% 5%
A L
103 14 14 9 56 6 4 26 20 20 12 26 77
Crime 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5%
E E E EF
232 43 33 11 82 51 13 62 32 58 49 65 168
Taxes 12% 16% 15% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 14% 13% 11%
C
90 10 9 4 39 24 4 13 19 24 27 23 67
Infrastructure 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 7% 5% 1%
G G G
111 16 10 13 45 20 6 26 8 32 26 17 94
Trade with other countries 6% 6% 1% 10% 6% 1% 5% 1% 3% 7% 7% 3% 6%
BDEF H H K
87 10 9 9 30 20 9 26 9 20 17 19 69
Inflation 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5%
160 12 16 14 52 59 7 41 32 40 24 27 132
Political corruption 8% 4% 7% 11% 7% 12% 5% 7% 10% 9% 7% 6% 9%
AF ADF K
145 14 12 9 53 41 14 51 25 36 22 32 113
Poverty 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 9% 11% 9% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7%
69 7 10 1 28 19 4 21 10 18 11 18 51
Inequality 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
27 2 5 2 5 7 5 10 3 9 3 5 22
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
AD
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Thinking of the upcoming federal election, what do you think are the top 3 issues federal political parties should focus on addressing in their election platforms? - Rank 1/2/3 Summary

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
999 106 92 53 399 262 87 299 155 242 168 232 766
Health care 50% 40% 40% 42% 52% 55% 65% 50% 49% 52% 47% 47% 51%
ABC ABC ABCDE
353 96 19 12 155 51 20 120 65 84 50 86 266
Housing 18% 36% 8% 10% 20% 11% 15% 20% 20% 18% 14% 18% 18%
BCDEF BCE B J J
671 80 52 35 261 203 40 183 110 175 139 126 545
Climate change 33% 30% 23% 28% 34% 42% 30% 31% 35% 38% 38% 26% 36%
B ABCDF G G K
396 49 51 36 132 98 30 117 71 80 70 105 291
Immigration 20% 18% 23% 29% 17% 20% 22% 20% 22% 17% 19% 21% 19%
ADE
438 37 42 17 189 125 28 120 64 100 93 176 261
Education 22% 14% 18% 14% 25% 26% 21% 20% 20% 22% 26% 36% 17%
AC AC L
242 33 27 25 115 32 10 80 40 53 28 72 170
Crime 12% 12% 12% 20% 15% 7% 8% 13% 13% 11% 8% 15% 11%
E BEF EF J
662 90 91 46 246 140 49 153 104 171 145 173 489
Taxes 33% 33% 40% 37% 32% 29% 36% 26% 33% 37% 40% 35% 32%
DE G G
218 26 25 9 97 52 9 43 35 56 63 47 171
Infrastructure 11% 10% 11% 7% 13% 11% 7% 7% 11% 12% 17% 10% 11%
F G GHI
286 34 52 29 109 44 17 54 35 80 69 52 234
Trade with other countries 14% 13% 23% 24% 14% 9% 13% 9% 11% 17% 19% 11% 15%
ADEF ADEF E GH GH K
218 30 37 16 79 43 14 65 39 40 36 50 168
Inflation 11% 11% 16% 13% 10% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11%
DE
400 47 47 33 150 101 22 102 67 114 63 82 317
Political corruption 20% 17% 21% 27% 19% 21% 16% 17% 21% 24% 18% 17% 21%
ADF GJ
462 58 48 30 157 129 40 206 73 79 59 95 366
Poverty 23% 21% 21% 24% 20% 27% 30% 34% 23% 17% 16% 19% 24%
D BD HIJ J
177 17 22 6 69 56 7 49 33 48 30 44 133
Inequality 9% 6% 10% 5% 9% 12% 5% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9%
ACF
83 10 24 6 24 13 6 21 9 26 20 20 63
Other 4% 4% 11% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4%
ADEF
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Improving access to mental health

services
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
662 77 82 43 267 145 48 184 101 172 134 163 498

Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 33% 29% 36% 34% 35% 30% 35% 31% 32% 37% 37% 33% 33%
176 19 29 11 66 40 12 53 27 49 30 39 137
Rank 1 9% 7% 13% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9%
248 24 31 19 104 56 15 75 29 60 50 56 192

Rank 2 12% 9% 14% 15% 13% 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 14% 11% 13%
238 35 22 13 97 49 21 55 46 63 53 68 169

Rank 3 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 10% 16% 9% 14% 13% 15% 14% 11%

G G

1342 191 144 82 504 334 87 414 217 292 227 327 1016

No Answer 67% 71% 64% 66% 65% 70% 65% 69% 68% 63% 63% 67% 67%

2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Universal pharmacare care program

(prescription medication coverage)
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
701 97 95 54 266 141 49 220 126 163 115 153 548
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 35% 36% 42% 44% 34% 29% 36% 37% 40% 35% 32% 31% 36%
E DE
281 51 33 27 103 44 22 82 49 70 47 59 222
Rank 1 14% 19% 15% 22% 13% 9% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 15%
E DE E
246 24 43 14 99 52 15 82 52 53 35 60 186
Rank 2 12% 9% 19% 11% 13% 11% 12% 14% 16% 11% 10% 12% 12%
ADE J
174 22 19 13 64 45 11 56 25 40 33 33 141
Rank 3 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9%
1303 171 132 70 506 338 86 378 192 302 245 337 966
No Answer 65% 64% 58% 56% 66% 71% 64% 63% 60% 65% 68% 69% 64%
C BC
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Addressing the opioids crisis

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
328 67 43 30 128 48 13 85 58 89 68 92 236
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 16% 25% 19% 24% 17% 10% 10% 14% 18% 19% 19% 19% 16%
DEF EF DEF EF
99 20 11 9 35 19 4 23 17 26 26 37 62
Rank 1 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 4%
G L
118 22 14 13 46 17 6 33 22 33 21 31 87
Rank 2 6% 8% 6% 10% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
E DEF
111 25 17 8 47 12 2 29 20 30 21 24 87
Rank 3 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 2% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%
EF EF EF EF
1676 202 184 94 643 431 122 513 260 376 293 397 1278
No Answer 84% 75% 81% 76% 83% 90% 90% 86% 82% 81% 81% 81% 84%
AC ABCD ABCD
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Improving health care in rural and

remote communities
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
416 42 47 34 167 87 39 125 71 102 65 100 315
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 21% 15% 21% 27% 22% 18% 29% 21% 22% 22% 18% 20% 21%
AE ADE
107 10 17 7 38 26 8 34 17 28 14 31 76
Rank 1 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5%
148 18 19 16 46 32 18 47 27 25 24 36 113
Rank 2 7% 7% 8% 13% 6% 7% 13% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7%
DE ADE
160 13 11 11 83 29 13 44 27 49 27 33 127
Rank 3 8% 5% 5% 9% 11% 6% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8%
ABE
1588 227 180 91 604 392 95 473 248 362 295 389 1199
No Answer 79% 85% 79% 73% 78% 82% 71% 79% 78% 78% 82% 80% 79%
CF F CF
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2 5. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Ensuring there are enough health

care providers
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
883 119 103 59 353 182 68 200 150 223 170 194 689
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 44% 44% 45% 47% 46% 38% 51% 33% 47% 48% 47% 40% 45%
E E E G G G K
391 53 39 25 155 85 34 84 59 105 82 85 306
Rank 1 20% 20% 17% 20% 20% 18% 25% 14% 19% 23% 23% 17% 20%
E G G
269 37 31 22 119 43 17 62 60 66 43 56 212
Rank 2 13% 14% 14% 18% 15% 9% 13% 10% 19% 14% 12% 12% 14%
E E GJ
223 30 33 12 78 54 17 53 31 52 45 53 170
Rank 3 11% 11% 15% 9% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11%
1121 149 124 66 419 297 66 398 168 242 190 295 825
No Answer 56% 56% 55% 53% 54% 62% 49% 67% 53% 52% 53% 60% 55%
CDF HIJ L
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Improving child and youth health

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
325 31 33 16 123 103 18 91 56 81 71 136 188
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 16% 11% 15% 13% 16% 22% 14% 15% 18% 17% 20% 28% 12%
ACDF L
93 4 15 4 35 31 5 29 18 19 18 41 52
Rank 1 5% 1% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 3%
A A L
129 20 11 3 44 43 7 32 23 34 31 53 77
Rank 2 6% 7% 5% 2% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 11% 5%
C C L
103 7 7 9 44 29 6 30 15 28 21 43 59
Rank 3 5% 3% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 4%
A L
1679 238 193 108 649 376 116 507 262 383 289 353 1326
No Answer 84% 89% 85% 87% 84% 78% 86% 85% 82% 83% 80% 72% 88%
E E E E K
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_7. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Improving home care options

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
469 56 48 24 184 125 32 115 76 125 85 102 366
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 23% 21% 21% 19% 24% 26% 24% 19% 24% 27% 24% 21% 24%
G
99 14 9 4 38 26 8 25 16 28 15 23 76
Rank 1 5% 5% 1% 3% 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 1% 5% 5%
173 21 20 7 64 51 10 38 27 49 36 41 132
Rank 2 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7% 6% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9%
G
197 21 19 12 82 48 14 52 33 49 34 38 158
Rank 3 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10%
1535 213 178 100 587 354 102 483 242 339 275 388 1148
No Answer 77% 79% 79% 81% 76% 74% 76% 81% 76% 73% 76% 79% 76%
|
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_8. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - More investment in health research

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
320 37 29 15 109 115 15 88 41 86 66 88 233

Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 16% 14% 13% 12% 14% 24% 11% 15% 13% 19% 18% 18% 15%

ABCDF
89 14 6 3 23 42 3 28 13 17 23 23 66
Rank 1 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 9% 2% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4%
BCDF
92 9 8 4 32 34 4 22 9 27 19 18 74
Rank 2 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5%
D
139 14 15 9 55 39 8 39 19 42 24 46 93
Rank 3 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6%
L

1684 231 197 109 663 364 119 509 277 378 295 402 1281

No Answer 84% 86% 87% 88% 86% 76% 89% 85% 87% 81% 82% 82% 85%

E E E E E

2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_9. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Increased federal government

funding for health care in provinces in territories
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
628 74 59 43 239 163 50 177 120 146 114 147 481
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 31% 27% 26% 34% 31% 34% 37% 30% 38% 31% 32% 30% 32%
AB G
267 23 27 19 120 62 16 71 53 54 54 58 208
Rank 1 13% 8% 12% 16% 16% 13% 12% 12% 17% 12% 15% 12% 14%
A A
188 29 14 13 59 55 18 51 23 57 35 42 146
Rank 2 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 12% 13% 8% 7% 12% 10% 9% 10%
BD BD H
174 22 19 10 61 46 16 55 43 35 24 47 127
Rank 3 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 9% 14% 8% 7% 10% 8%
1
1376 195 167 81 532 316 84 421 198 319 247 343 1033
No Answer 69% 73% 74% 66% 69% 66% 63% 70% 62% 69% 68% 70% 68%
F F H
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_10. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Use of information technology in

health care
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
211 19 17 11 80 75 9 50 26 58 56 56 155
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 16% 7% 8% 8% 12% 16% 11% 10%
ABCDF GH
40 1 4 2 15 15 3 11 3 16 10 13 27
Rank 1 2% * 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
A
60 8 2 1 29 18 3 14 8 14 20 16 44
Rank 2 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
B G
111 10 11 8 36 42 3 25 15 28 26 27 84
Rank 3 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 9% 2% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6%
ADF
1793 249 209 113 692 404 125 548 292 406 305 434 1359
No Answer 89% 93% 92% 91% 90% 84% 93% 92% 92% 88% 84% 89% 90%
E E E E E J J
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_11. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Addressing the impact of poverty on

health
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
406 44 46 24 150 123 19 183 63 73 55 85 322

Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 20% 16% 21% 19% 19% 26% 14% 31% 20% 16% 15% 17% 21%

ADF HIJ
123 12 10 6 51 40 4 58 26 21 12 26 98
Rank 1 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 8% 3% 10% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6%
F 1 J
125 9 11 6 53 38 8 56 17 23 18 31 93
Rank 2 6% 3% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%
A 1)
159 23 26 12 46 45 7 69 21 29 25 28 131
Rank 3 8% 9% 12% 10% 6% 9% 5% 11% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9%
DF D HIJ

1598 224 180 101 621 356 115 415 255 392 305 405 1193

No Answer 80% 84% 79% 81% 81% 74% 86% 69% 80% 84% 85% 83% 79%

E E E G G G

2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_12. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Other

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
68 8 12 1 28 16 2 24 7 16 8 12 56
Rank 1/2/3 (Net) 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
CF
41 4 6 * 18 11 1 16 1 11 4 7 33
Rank 1 2% 1% 3% * 2% 2% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 1% 2%
H H
10 3 2 1 3 2 - 2 3 4 3 3
Rank 2 1% 1% 1% 1% * * - * 1% 1% 1% 1% *
17 2 5 - 7 3 1 6 4 2 1 1 15
Rank 3 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * * 1%
1936 260 214 123 743 463 133 574 311 448 353 478 1458
No Answer 97% 97% 95% 99% 96% 97% 99% 96% 98% 96% 98% 98% 96%
B B
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Rank 1 Summary

_
A B

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514

176 19 29 11 66 40 12 53 27 49 30 39 137
Improving access to mental health services 9% 7% 13% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9%

281 51 33 27 103 44 22 82 49 70 47 59 222
Universal pharmacare care program (prescription
medication coverage) 14% 19% 15% 22% 13% 9% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 15%

E DE E

99 20 11 9 35 19 4 23 17 26 26 37 62

Addressing the opioids crisis 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 1% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 4%
G L

107 10 17 7 38 26 8 34 17 28 14 31 76
Improving health care in rural and remote communities 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5%

391 53 39 25 155 85 34 84 59 105 82 85 306
Ensuring there are enough health care providers 20% 20% 17% 20% 20% 18% 25% 14% 19% 23% 23% 17% 20%

E G G

93 4 15 4 35 31 5 29 18 19 18 41 52

Improving child and youth health 5% 1% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 3%
A A L

99 14 9 4 38 26 8 25 16 28 15 23 76
Improving home care options 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%

89 14 6 3 23 42 3 28 13 17 23 23 66
More investment in health research 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 9% 2% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4%

BCDF

267 23 27 19 120 62 16 71 53 54 54 58 208
Increased federal government funding for health care in
provinces in territories 13% 8% 12% 16% 16% 13% 12% 12% 17% 12% 15% 12% 14%

A A

40 1 4 2 15 15 3 11 3 16 10 13 27

Use of information technology in health care 2% * 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
A

123 12 10 6 51 40 4 58 26 21 12 26 98

Addressing the impact of poverty on health 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 8% 3% 10% 8% 4% 3% 59% 6%
F 1 J

41 4 6 * 18 11 1 16 1 11 4 7 33

Other 2% 1% 3% * 2% 2% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 1% 2%
H H

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Rank 2 Summary

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
248 24 31 19 104 56 15 75 29 60 50 56 192
Improving access to mental health services 12% 9% 14% 15% 13% 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 14% 11% 13%
246 24 43 14 99 52 15 82 52 53 35 60 186
Universal pharmacare care program (prescription
medication coverage) 12% 9% 19% 11% 13% 11% 12% 14% 16% 11% 10% 12% 12%
ADE J
118 22 14 13 46 17 6 33 22 33 21 31 87
Addressing the opioids crisis 6% 8% 6% 10% 6% 1% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
E DEF
148 18 19 16 46 32 18 47 27 25 24 36 113
Improving health care in rural and remote communities 7% 7% 8% 13% 6% 7% 13% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7%
DE ADE
269 37 31 22 119 43 17 62 60 66 43 56 212
Ensuring there are enough health care providers 13% 14% 14% 18% 15% 9% 13% 10% 19% 14% 12% 12% 14%
E E GJ
129 20 11 3 44 43 7 32 23 34 31 53 77
Improving child and youth health 6% 7% 5% 2% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 11% 5%
C C L
173 21 20 7 64 51 10 38 27 49 36 41 132
Improving home care options 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7% 6% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9%
G
92 9 8 4 32 34 4 22 9 27 19 18 74
More investment in health research 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5%
D
188 29 14 13 59 55 18 51 23 57 35 42 146
Increased federal government funding for health care in
provinces in territories 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 12% 13% 8% 7% 12% 10% 9% 10%
BD BD H
60 8 2 1 29 18 3 14 8 14 20 16 44
Use of information technology in health care 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 59% 3% 3%
B G
125 9 11 6 53 38 8 56 17 23 18 31 93
Addressing the impact of poverty on health 6% 3% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 59% 59% 6% 6%
A 1
10 3 2 1 3 2 - 2 3 4 3 3 7
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% * * - * 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Rank 3 Summary

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514

238 35 22 13 97 49 21 55 46 63 53 68 169
Improving access to mental health services 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 10% 16% 9% 14% 13% 15% 14% 11%

G G

174 22 19 13 64 45 11 56 25 40 33 33 141
Universal pharmacare care program (prescription
medication coverage) 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9%

111 25 17 8 47 12 2 29 20 30 21 24 87
Addressing the opioids crisis 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 2% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%

EF EF EF EF

160 13 11 11 83 29 13 44 27 49 27 33 127

Improving health care in rural and remote communities 8% 5% 5% 9% 11% 6% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8%
ABE

223 30 33 12 78 54 17 53 31 52 45 53 170
Ensuring there are enough health care providers 11% 11% 15% 9% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11%

103 7 7 9 44 29 6 30 15 28 21 43 59
Improving child and youth health 5% 3% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 4%

A L

197 21 19 12 82 48 14 52 33 49 34 38 158
Improving home care options 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10%

139 14 15 9 55 39 8 39 19 42 24 46 93
More investment in health research 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6%

L

174 22 19 10 61 46 16 55 43 35 24 47 127
Increased federal government funding for health care in
provinces in territories 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 9% 14% 8% 7% 10% 8%

1

111 10 11 8 36 42 3 25 15 28 26 27 84

Use of information technology in health care 6% 4% 5% 6% 59% 9% 2% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6%
ADF

159 23 26 12 46 45 7 69 21 29 25 28 131

Addressing the impact of poverty on health 8% 9% 12% 10% 6% 9% 5% 11% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9%
DF D HlJ
17 2 5 - 7 3 1 6 4 2 15

Other 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. And if a political party was to propose a plan to improve health care in Canada, what do you think are the 3 most important things that should be included in the plan? - Rank 1/2/3 Summary

_
A B

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
662 77 82 43 267 145 48 184 101 172 134 163 498
Improving access to mental health services 33% 29% 36% 34% 35% 30% 35% 31% 32% 37% 37% 33% 33%
701 97 95 54 266 141 49 220 126 163 115 153 548
Universal pharmacare care program (prescription
medication coverage) 35% 36% 42% 44% 34% 29% 36% 37% 40% 35% 32% 31% 36%
E DE
328 67 43 30 128 48 13 85 58 89 68 92 236
Addressing the opioids crisis 16% 25% 19% 24% 17% 10% 10% 14% 18% 19% 19% 19% 16%
DEF EF DEF EF
416 42 47 34 167 87 39 125 71 102 65 100 315
Improving health care in rural and remote communities 21% 15% 21% 27% 22% 18% 29% 21% 22% 22% 18% 20% 21%
AE ADE
883 119 103 59 353 182 68 200 150 223 170 194 689
Ensuring there are enough health care providers 44% 44% 45% 47% 46% 38% 51% 33% 47% 48% 47% 40% 45%
E E E G G G K
325 31 33 16 123 103 18 91 56 81 71 136 188
Improving child and youth health 16% 11% 15% 13% 16% 22% 14% 15% 18% 17% 20% 28% 12%
ACDF L
469 56 48 24 184 125 32 115 76 125 85 102 366
Improving home care options 23% 21% 21% 19% 24% 26% 24% 19% 24% 27% 24% 21% 24%
G
320 37 29 15 109 115 15 88 41 86 66 88 233
More investment in health research 16% 14% 13% 12% 14% 24% 11% 15% 13% 19% 18% 18% 15%
ABCDF
628 74 59 43 239 163 50 177 120 146 114 147 481
Increased federal government funding for health care in
provinces in territories 31% 27% 26% 34% 31% 34% 37% 30% 38% 31% 32% 30% 32%
AB G
211 19 17 11 80 75 9 50 26 58 56 56 155
Use of information technology in health care 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 16% 7% 8% 8% 12% 16% 11% 10%
ABCDF GH
406 44 46 24 150 123 19 183 63 73 55 85 322
Addressing the impact of poverty on health 20% 16% 21% 19% 19% 26% 14% 31% 20% 16% 15% 17% 21%
ADF HlJ
68 8 12 1 28 16 2 24 7 16 8 12 56
Other 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
CF
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. A universal pharm care program would cover all prescription medication for Canadians, regardless of their medical insurance coverage status. How much do you support or oppose this program being

implemented in Canada?

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
1505 203 170 97 566 361 109 454 257 351 267 360 1145
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 75% 75% 78% 73% 75% 81% 76% 81% 76% 74% 74% 76%
D
909 120 107 57 335 212 78 306 163 205 143 226 683
Strongly support 45% 45% 47% 46% 43% 44% 58% 51% 51% 44% 40% 46% 45%
ABCDE 1 J
596 82 63 40 230 149 31 149 94 146 124 134 462
Somewhat support 30% 31% 28% 32% 30% 31% 23% 25% 30% 31% 34% 27% 31%
G G
274 40 33 19 98 71 13 75 43 60 48 74 201
Neither support nor oppose 14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 10% 12% 13% 13% 13% 15% 13%
134 17 12 4 66 31 4 28 13 43 35 35 99
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 6% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 5% 4% 9% 10% 7% 7%
CF GH GH
92 9 7 3 50 21 3 19 9 31 22 25 67
Somewhat oppose 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 6% 5% 4%
CF GH G
42 8 6 1 16 10 1 9 4 12 13 10 31
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
91 9 11 4 41 17 8 41 5 11 11 21 69
Don't know 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
HIJ
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




4. And if a federal political party were to adopt a universal pharma care program, would you be more or less likely to vote for them?
OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
1361 177 142 79 516 344 103 423 242 317 235 330 1031
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 66% 63% 63% 67% 72% 77% 71% 76% 68% 65% 67% 68%
B ABCD 1
578 76 59 33 218 139 53 183 111 129 92 164 414
Much more likely 29% 28% 26% 27% 28% 29% 39% 31% 35% 28% 26% 33% 27%
ABCDE J L
783 102 83 45 299 204 51 240 131 188 142 166 617
Somewhat more likely 39% 38% 37% 36% 39% 43% 38% 40% 41% 41% 39% 34% 41%
K
187 27 16 8 74 57 5 40 19 50 48 52 134
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 10% 7% 6% 10% 12% 4% 7% 6% 11% 13% 11% 9%
F F CF GH GH
125 19 8 6 46 44 1 26 13 32 30 32 93
Somewhat less likely 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 9% 1% 4% 4% 7% 8% 7% 6%
F F F BF GH
62 8 8 1 28 13 3 14 6 18 18 20 42
Much less likely 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3%
G
456 65 68 38 181 78 26 135 56 97 78 107 349
Would not change how | plan to vote 23% 24% 30% 31% 23% 16% 19% 23% 18% 21% 22% 22% 23%
E EF EF E
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. How important do you think to is to improve the availability of mental health services in Canada?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514

1918 251 217 120 746 454 130 573 306 450 340 472 1446

Top 2 Box (Net) 96% 93% 96% 97% 97% 95% 97% 96% 96% 97% 94% 96% 96%
1277 177 146 75 503 286 91 398 213 304 223 312 965

Very important 64% 66% 64% 60% 65% 60% 68% 67% 67% 65% 62% 64% 64%
641 74 71 46 243 168 39 176 94 146 118 159 482

Somewhat important 32% 27% 31% 37% 32% 35% 29% 29% 29% 31% 33% 33% 32%
86 18 10 4 26 25 4 25 12 15 20 18 68
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 4% 4%
68 9 9 3 20 22 4 15 9 14 15 12 56
Not very important 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
18 9 1 6 3 - 9 3 1 5 6 12
Not at all important 1% 3% * 1% 1% - 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

DEF | |
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. And if a federal political party planned to improve the availability of mental health services in Canada, would you be more or less likely to vote for them?
OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
1414 175 145 80 556 351 107 423 240 344 260 365 1049
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 65% 64% 64% 72% 73% 80% 71% 76% 74% 72% 75% 69%
B BC ABCD L
583 63 62 32 224 151 51 197 104 135 90 162 421
Much more likely 29% 24% 27% 26% 29% 32% 38% 33% 33% 29% 25% 33% 28%
ABCD J J L
831 112 84 48 332 200 56 226 136 209 169 203 628
Somewhat more likely 41% 42% 37% 39% 43% 42% 42% 38% 43% 45% 47% 41% 41%
G G
103 26 11 4 36 23 3 29 14 25 16 28 75
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 5% 10% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5%
CDEF
72 15 10 4 27 14 3 21 10 17 12 22 50
Somewhat less likely 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
31 11 2 * 9 9 - 8 4 8 4 6 25
Much less likely 2% 4% 1% * 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
BCDF
487 67 70 40 180 106 25 146 64 96 85 97 390
Would not change how I plan to vote 24% 25% 31% 32% 23% 22% 18% 24% 20% 21% 23% 20% 26%
DEF DEF K
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. The Patient's Medical Home is a vision of family practice that offers high quality care centred on the needs of the patient. This care is delivered by a dedicated team of health professionals, within their
community, throughout every stage of life, and effectively integrated with other health services.

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPO
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K

ON
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
1891 242 217 116 731 459 127 571 308 437 335 466 1426

Top 2 Box (Net) 94% 90% 96% 94% 95% 96% 94% 95% 97% 94% 93% 95% 94%

A A J
1025 130 117 55 391 258 74 303 170 243 189 274 750
Very important 51% 48% 52% 44% 51% 54% 55% 51% 53% 52% 53% 56% 50%
C C L
867 112 100 62 340 201 52 268 138 194 145 191 676
Somewhat important 43% 42% 44% 50% 44% 2% 39% 45% 43% 42% 40% 39% 45%
F
113 26 10 8 41 20 8 27 10 27 26 24 88
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 10% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6%
DE H
89 19 9 6 32 19 5 22 7 22 20 21 69
Not very important 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5%
H
23 7 1 9 2 3 5 3 6 6 4 20
Not at all important 1% 3% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
E E
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. And if a federal political party planned to support implementing the Patient's Medical Home vision across Canada, would you be more or less likely to vote for them?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
1391 181 142 77 524 363 104 424 236 325 256 361 1029
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 67% 63% 62% 68% 76% 77% 71% 74% 70% 71% 74% 68%
ABCD ABCD L
469 63 39 19 165 142 41 140 75 115 97 136 333
Much more likely 23% 23% 17% 15% 21% 30% 30% 23% 24% 25% 27% 28% 22%
BCD BCD L
922 119 102 58 359 221 63 285 162 210 158 226 696
Somewhat more likely 46% 44% 45% 47% 46% 46% 47% 48% 51% 45% 44% 46% 46%
104 6 10 6 51 26 5 32 11 23 21 30 75
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5%
A
83 5 9 6 34 25 5 25 9 18 19 24 59
Somewhat less likely 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4%
21 1 1 17 1 1 7 2 5 2 6 15
Much less likely 1% * 1% 2% * * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
E
509 81 75 41 197 90 25 142 71 116 84 99 410
Would not change how I plan to vote 25% 30% 33% 33% 26% 19% 19% 24% 22% 25% 23% 20% 27%
EF DEF EF E K
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. Do you have a Family Doctor?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
1653 213 196 108 661 356 119 452 268 392 313 424 1229
Yes 82% 79% 87% 87% 86% 74% 88% 76% 84% 84% 87% 87% 81%
E E E AE G G G L
229 28 17 10 70 92 12 89 40 50 27 45 184
No, but currently looking for one 11% 11% 7% 8% 9% 19% 9% 15% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12%
ABCDF J
122 27 13 6 41 32 4 57 11 22 20 21 101
No, and not looking for one 6% 10% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 9% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7%
DF HI
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Overall, how would you rate the quality of care you receive from your Family Doctor?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1684 171 184 180 649 306 194 424 260 417 363 454 1230
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1653 213 196 108 661 356 119 452 268 392 313 424 1229
1305 162 157 83 515 299 90 349 216 312 251 329 977
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 76% 80% 77% 78% 84% 75% 77% 81% 79% 80% 77% 80%
DF
641 80 87 39 247 143 47 174 111 156 121 156 485
Excellent 39% 37% 44% 36% 37% 40% 39% 39% 41% 40% 39% 37% 39%
664 83 70 44 268 156 43 175 106 156 129 173 492
Good 40% 39% 36% 41% 41% 44% 36% 39% 39% 40% 41% 41% 40%
257 32 37 20 115 36 17 74 41 62 48 71 186
Fair 16% 15% 19% 18% 17% 10% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17% 15%
E E E
79 15 2 5 26 20 10 28 9 14 13 24 55
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 5% 7% 1% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%
B B BD
53 12 2 3 20 9 7 19 3 11 11 19 34
Poor 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3%
B B
26 4 - 2 6 11 3 9 6 3 3 5 20
Very poor 2% 2% - 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
B BD B
11 3 - * 4 2 * 2 5 - 11
Don't know 1% 2% - * 1% 2% * 1% 1% - 1%
B
1653 213 196 108 661 356 119 452 268 392 313 424 1229
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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GENDER

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
980 160 87 62 333 269 68 279 164 233 197 235 745
Male 49% 60% 38% 50% 43% 56% 51% 47% 51% 50% 55% 48% 49%
BD B BD B G
1024 109 139 62 438 210 66 319 155 231 164 254 770
Female 51% 40% 62% 50% 57% 44% 49% 53% 49% 50% 45% 52% 51%
ACEF AE J
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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AGE

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
563 68 71 24 242 125 32 187 89 120 98 167 396
18-34 (Net) 28% 25% 31% 20% 31% 26% 24% 31% 28% 26% 27% 34% 26%
C C L
240 32 23 14 114 41 16 91 31 37 36 47 192
18-24 12% 12% 10% 11% 15% 9% 12% 15% 10% 8% 10% 10% 13%
E H1J
323 36 48 11 127 84 16 96 58 83 62 120 204
25-34 16% 14% 21% 9% 17% 18% 12% 16% 18% 18% 17% 24% 13%
CF c C L
693 104 70 49 224 191 55 188 93 169 165 284 409
35-54 (Net) 35% 39% 31% 39% 29% 40% 41% 32% 29% 36% 46% 58% 27%
D D D D GHI L
386 61 36 27 122 117 22 105 51 96 97 183 202
35-44 19% 23% 16% 22% 16% 24% 17% 18% 16% 21% 27% 37% 13%
D BDF GHI L
308 43 34 22 102 75 32 83 42 73 68 101 207
45-54 15% 16% 15% 18% 13% 16% 24% 14% 13% 16% 19% 21% 14%
BDE L
747 96 85 51 306 162 47 222 136 175 97 39 709
55+ (Net) 37% 36% 38% 41% 40% 34% 35% 37% 43% 38% 27% 8% 47%
J J J K
479 54 50 36 215 95 29 134 86 114 71 28 451
55-64 24% 20% 22% 29% 28% 20% 21% 22% 27% 25% 20% 6% 30%
E AE J K
269 42 35 15 91 67 19 88 50 61 27 11 258
65+ 13% 16% 15% 12% 12% 14% 14% 15% 16% 13% 7% 2% 17%
J J J K
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
Mean 46.4 46.7 46.1 48.6 45.9 46.4 46.9 45.9 48 46.6 44.2 39.2 48.7
J J K
STD. DEV. 16.67 16.66 16.59 16.25 16.95 16.56 16.15 17.48 17.24 15.79 14.7 11.91 17.31
0.37 1.15 1.14 1.13 0.62 0.82 1.1 0.76 0.97 0.71 0.73 0.52 0.45
STD. ERR.
. 47 45 46.65 50 48 44 48 45 50 46 43 39 53
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EDUCATION

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
9 4 2 1 - - 2 - - - 6 6 3
Primary School or less * 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - - - 2% 1% *
DE D DE DE GHI L
284 48 36 17 101 64 17 133 46 26 18 58 225
Some high school 14% 18% 16% 14% 13% 13% 13% 22% 15% 6% 5% 12% 15%
HIJ 1
553 67 65 41 193 143 46 212 98 131 49 120 433
Graduated high school 28% 25% 29% 33% 25% 30% 34% 35% 31% 28% 14% 24% 29%
D D 1 J J
181 33 21 9 71 39 7 71 32 32 24 33 148
Some college / CEGEP / Trade School 9% 12% 9% 8% 9% 8% 5% 12% 10% 7% 7% 7% 10%
F 1
380 45 44 23 154 83 31 82 63 119 74 108 272
Graduated from college / CEGEP / Trade School 19% 17% 19% 19% 20% 17% 23% 14% 20% 26% 21% 22% 18%
G G G
110 13 11 5 41 37 4 34 12 30 22 24 87
Some university, but did not finish 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6%
F
336 39 34 21 149 71 21 50 45 91 103 92 244
University undergraduate degree 17% 15% 15% 17% 19% 15% 15% 8% 14% 20% 29% 19% 16%
G G GHI
151 20 12 6 63 42 8 16 21 35 64 50 101
University graduate degree 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 9% 6% 3% 7% 8% 18% 10% 7%
G G GHI L
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
293 52 38 19 101 64 19 133 46 26 24 64 228
<HS 15% 19% 17% 15% 13% 13% 14% 22% 15% 6% 7% 13% 15%
D HIJ 1
553 67 65 41 193 143 46 212 98 131 49 120 433
HS 28% 25% 29% 33% 25% 30% 34% 35% 31% 28% 14% 24% 29%
D D 1) J J
671 91 77 38 265 159 41 187 108 181 120 164 507
Post Sec 34% 34% 34% 30% 34% 33% 31% 31% 34% 39% 33% 34% 33%
G
487 59 47 27 213 113 28 66 66 126 167 142 345
Univ Grad 24% 22% 21% 22% 28% 24% 21% 11% 21% 27% 46% 29% 23%
G G GHI L
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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REGION

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)

2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514

269 269 - - - - - 70 48 65 53 63 206
BC 13% 100% - - - - - 12% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14%

BCDEF

226 - 226 - - - - 68 27 50 46 53 174

AB 11% - 100% - - - - 11% 9% 11% 13% 11% 11%
ACDEF

124 - - 124 - - - 33 24 29 25 37 87

SK/MB 6% - - 100% - - - 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6%
ABDEF

772 - - - 772 - - 214 124 177 147 176 595

Ontario 38% - - - 100% - - 36% 39% 38% 41% 36% 39%
ABCEF

479 - - - - 479 - 169 76 114 73 121 358

Quebec 24% - - - - 100% - 28% 24% 25% 20% 25% 24%
ABCDF J

134 - - - - - 134 45 19 29 17 40 95

Atlantic Canada 7% - - - - - 100% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6%
ABCDE
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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INCOME

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
334 40 36 17 127 94 20 334 - - - 54 280
<$25K 17% 15% 16% 14% 16% 20% 15% 56% - - - 11% 18%
H1J K
520 67 53 36 182 142 40 264 256 - - 94 426
$25K - <$55K 26% 25% 23% 29% 24% 30% 30% 44% 81% - - 19% 28%
D 1 GlJ K
526 76 56 32 206 123 34 - 62 464 - 154 373
$55K - <$100K 26% 28% 25% 25% 27% 26% 25% - 19% 100% - 31% 25%
GJ GHJ L
241 34 32 17 91 54 13 - - - 241 85 156
$100K - <$150K 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 11% 10% - - - 67% 17% 10%
GHI L
119 20 13 8 56 19 4 - - - 119 57 62
$150K+ 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% - - - 33% 12% 4%
E GHI L
263 32 36 15 111 47 23 - - - - 46 217
Prefer not to answer 13% 12% 16% 12% 14% 10% 17% - - - - 9% 14%
E E E K
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

763 90 80 50 278 210 55 598 165 - - 134 628
Under $50K 38% 33% 35% 40% 36% 44% 41% 100% 52% - - 27% 42%
AD HIJ 1 K
978 147 110 60 383 222 56 - 153 464 361 310 669
S50K+ 49% 55% 49% 48% 50% 46% 42% - 48% 100% 100% 63% 44%
F G GH GH L
598 70 68 33 214 169 45 598 - - - 98 500
Under $40K 30% 26% 30% 26% 28% 35% 33% 100% - - - 20% 33%
ACD HIJ K
318 48 27 24 124 76 19 - 318 - - 65 253
S40K to less than $60K 16% 18% 12% 19% 16% 16% 15% - 100% - - 13% 17%
Gl
464 65 50 29 177 114 29 - - 464 - 139 326
S60K to less than $100K 23% 24% 22% 23% 23% 24% 22% - - 100% - 28% 22%
GHJ L
361 53 46 25 147 73 17 - - - 361 142 218
$100K or more 18% 20% 20% 20% 19% 15% 13% - - - 100% 29% 14%
GHI L
68.8 72.4 70.7 73.2 71.6 62.7 60.1 22.1 49.6 78.8 150.1 88.8 61.9
Mean (,000)
EF EF G GH GHI L
STD. DEV. 53.25 56.54 52.14 57.19 56.01 48.2 42.79 10.3 5.36 11.67 51.24 64.45 46.92
1.28 3.67 3.77 5.46 2.18 2.32 4.06 0.42 0.3 0.54 2.7 3.06 1.3
STD. ERR.
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
490 63 53 37 176 121 40 98 65 139 142 490 -
Kids 24% 23% 23% 30% 23% 25% 30% 16% 20% 30% 39% 100% -

GH GHI L

1514 206 174 87 595 358 95 500 253 326 218 - 1514

No Kids 76% 77% 77% 70% 77% 75% 70% 84% 80% 70% 61% - 100%
1 1 J K

2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
450 60 51 30 155 129 25 225 89 71 23 - 450
1 22% 22% 23% 24% 20% 27% 18% 38% 28% 15% 6% - 30%
DF H1J 1 J K
739 97 98 43 275 171 56 201 121 190 115 33 706
2 37% 36% 43% 35% 36% 36% 42% 34% 38% 41% 32% 7% 47%
GJ K
354 51 33 20 150 73 27 63 59 107 86 160 194
3 18% 19% 15% 16% 19% 15% 20% 11% 19% 23% 24% 33% 13%
G G G L
281 31 28 19 119 65 18 60 29 66 85 172 109
4 14% 12% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 10% 9% 14% 24% 35% 7%
GHI L
117 18 10 11 45 27 6 26 12 23 39 87 30
5 6% 7% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 4% 1% 5% 11% 18% 2%
GHI L
39 3 6 1 21 7 1 15 7 4 9 26 13
6 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1%
L
7 - - * 4 2 1 2 - 3 - 4 4
7 * - - * * * 1% * - 1% - 1% *
2 1 - - - - - - 1
8 * 1% - - - - - - *
2 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1
9 * - - - * _ 1% - - _ * * *
2 - - - 2 - - - - 1
10 * _ _ _ * _ _ _ _ *
7 7 - - - - - - - - 4 4 3
1 i 2% - - - - - - - - 1% 1% *
BDE Gl
4 - - - - 4 - 3 - - 3 2
12+ * - - - - 1% - 1% - - 1% *
D
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
801 103 84 53 300 213 48 107 138 259 229 286 515
Employed full-time 40% 38% 37% 43% 39% 44% 36% 18% 43% 56% 63% 58% 34%
G GH GHI L
198 22 18 14 79 49 16 78 27 43 20 44 153
Employed part-time 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 9% 9% 6% 9% 10%
J
122 21 10 7 47 32 4 35 20 20 31 26 96
Self employed 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 6%
|
111 20 11 3 48 27 3 60 14 5 9 18 94
Unemployed but looking for a job 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 10% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6%
H1J |
126 14 27 6 49 18 11 89 5 16 4 7 118
Unemployed and not looking for a job/Long-term sick or
disabled 6% 5% 12% 5% 6% 4% 8% 15% 2% 4% 1% 2% 8%
ACDE E H1J J K
92 2 14 8 34 23 11 38 13 18 11 59 33
Full-time parent, homemaker 5% 1% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 3% 12% 2%
A A A A AD J L
409 60 41 29 158 90 31 140 86 86 38 10 399
Retired 20% 22% 18% 23% 20% 19% 23% 23% 27% 19% 10% 2% 26%
J 1] J K
80 8 12 1 39 16 4 30 10 13 11 16 64
Student/Pupil 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
C c
3 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 1 1 1 3
Military * - * - * - 1% - 1% * * * *
62 19 8 3 18 10 4 20 3 3 8 23 39
Prefer not to answer 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3%
DE | L
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USMAR2. What is your marital status?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
630 99 70 29 228 171 32 277 100 101 72 83 546
Single, never married 31% 37% 31% 24% 30% 36% 24% 46% 32% 22% 20% 17% 36%
CF CF H1J 1 K
269 31 26 13 95 82 23 69 39 68 60 81 188
Living with partner 13% 12% 12% 10% 12% 17% 17% 12% 12% 15% 17% 17% 12%
CcD G L
832 92 102 58 337 176 66 129 114 256 214 288 545
Married 42% 34% 45% 47% 44% 37% 49% 21% 36% 55% 59% 59% 36%
A AE AE AE G GH GH L
77 12 4 7 37 11 5 30 20 11 3 12 64
Widowed 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4%
BE J 1
196 35 24 16 74 39 8 94 44 29 12 25 171
Divorced or separated 10% 13% 10% 13% 10% 8% 6% 16% 14% 6% 3% 5% 11%
F F 1 1 K
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PGS01. How much of your household's grocery shopping do you, yourself, do?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
990 126 104 63 372 267 58 363 166 212 148 209 781
All of it 49% 47% 46% 51% 48% 56% 43% 61% 52% 46% 41% 43% 52%
BDF H1J J K
438 54 60 24 178 93 29 100 64 128 95 141 297
Almost all of it 22% 20% 26% 19% 23% 19% 22% 17% 20% 28% 26% 29% 20%
GH G L
384 61 43 23 146 80 31 90 58 87 93 85 298
About half of it 19% 23% 19% 18% 19% 17% 23% 15% 18% 19% 26% 17% 20%
GHI
124 16 16 11 44 23 13 27 22 26 19 37 87
Less than half of it 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 10% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6%
E
69 11 4 2 32 16 3 18 8 12 6 18 51
None 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAETHN4. What were the ethnic or cultural origins of your ancestors? An ancestor is usually more distant than a grandparent.
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2004 210 211 205 752 409 217 534 313 496 409 516 1488
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2004 269 226 124 772 479 134 598 318 464 361 490 1514
1172 143 101 61 376 385 105 403 184 276 179 308 864
North American origins (Net) 58% 53% 45% 49% 49% 80% 79% 67% 58% 59% 50% 63% 57%
ABCD ABCD HIJ J L
95 13 4 10 42 18 8 45 10 15 15 28 67
North American Aboriginal origins 5% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4%
BE B B HI
1112 126 96 55 361 373 101 373 175 267 171 289 823
Canadian 55% 47% 42% 44% 47% 78% 75% 62% 55% 58% 47% 59% 54%
ABCD ABCD J J
29 6 5 1 12 5 1 15 3 3 6 10 20
Other North American origins 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
|
641 113 89 51 283 57 48 189 120 123 118 144 497
British Isles origins (Net) 32% 42% 39% 41% 37% 12% 36% 32% 38% 27% 33% 29% 33%
E E E E E |
423 92 47 36 188 29 32 126 80 78 69 99 324
English 21% 34% 21% 29% 24% 6% 24% 21% 25% 17% 19% 20% 21%
BDEF E E E E |
261 28 36 14 124 34 24 81 55 44 52 61 200
Irish 13% 11% 16% 11% 16% 7% 18% 14% 17% 9% 14% 12% 13%
E E E | |
280 46 44 17 135 14 23 87 50 57 58 54 226
Scottish 14% 17% 20% 14% 17% 3% 17% 15% 16% 12% 16% 11% 15%
E E E E E K
51 11 10 2 22 2 4 11 12 7 9 12 39
Other British Isles origins 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% * 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
E E E E
404 55 69 35 156 71 17 118 69 74 82 110 294
Western European origins (Net) 20% 21% 30% 28% 20% 15% 13% 20% 22% 16% 23% 22% 19%
ADEF DEF EF I
190 26 17 8 66 63 10 53 34 38 38 56 135
French origins 10% 10% 8% 6% 9% 13% 8% 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9%
CcD
52 10 7 4 26 2 3 16 8 12 11 12 40
Dutch 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% * 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
E E E E E
176 27 43 24 69 7 6 51 32 32 38 53 123
German 9% 10% 19% 19% 9% 1% 5% 9% 10% 7% 11% 11% 8%
E ADEF ADEF E E
58 8 13 7 20 6 3 23 10 6 6 10 48
Other Western European origins 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
DE DE |
208 36 40 29 87 11 5 59 34 38 41 52 156
Eastern European origins (Net) 10% 13% 18% 24% 11% 2% 3% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10%
EF DEF ADEF EF
16 1 5 2 8 1 - 5 5 1 3 3 13
Hungarian 1% * 2% 1% 1% * - 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
E E
62 4 12 7 34 4 - 23 4 11 13 14 47
Polish 3% 1% 5% 6% 4% 1% - 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
AEF AEF EF
43 8 9 5 17 3 1 8 8 10 7 11 32
Russian 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
E E E
82 16 18 22 24 1 1 23 9 16 20 32 50
Ukrainian 1% 6% 8% 18% 3% * 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 7% 3%
EF DEF ABDEF E L
62 12 13 3 24 6 3 18 11 11 12 10 52
Other Eastern European origins 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
E E
155 28 15 2 75 30 5 36 28 35 35 41 114
Southern European origins (Net) 8% 11% 7% 1% 10% 6% 4% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8%
CF c CF C G
23 - 2 - 9 12 - 3 4 4 10 7 17
Greek 1% - 1% - 1% 2% - * 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
A Gl
85 17 7 * 43 15 3 20 15 21 20 22 63
Italian 1% 6% 3% * 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4%
C c
30 6 3 1 18 2 1 6 5 9 3 11 20
Portuguese 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
E
18 6 2 1 3 6 1 4 6 3 4 5 13
Spanish 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
D
17 4 3 1 8 1 * 6 3 3 5 1 16
Other Southern European origins 1% 2% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
56 7 12 6 22 7 3 17 7 15 6 15 42
Other European origins (Net) 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
E E
36 4 5 6 15 5 2 13 1 10 2 10 26
Other Northern European origins (excl. British Isles
Origins) 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2% * 2% 2%
ADE HJ
26 3 7 1 13 2 1 9 6 5 6 6 20
Other European origins 1% 1% 3% * 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
E
44 3 4 2 26 8 1 10 8 10 10 13 31
Caribbean origins (Net) 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
17 - 2 1 13 1 - 5 3 4 2 4 12
Jamaican 1% - 1% 1% 2% * - 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
E
30 3 4 1 14 7 1 5 5 9 8 9 21
Other Caribbean origins 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
17 - 2 * 7 8 - 7 2 4 1 5 13
Latin, Central and South American origins (Net) 1% _ 1% % 1% 2% _ 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
17 - 2 * 7 8 - 7 2 4 1 5 13
Latin, Central and South American origins 1% _ 1% % 1% 2% _ 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
28 - 6 * 14 6 1 9 5 4 5 11 17
African origins (Net) 1% - 3% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
A
28 - 6 * 14 6 1 9 5 4 5 11 17
African origins 1% - 3% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
A
190 42 26 5 97 17 4 50 26 50 45 59 131
Asian origins (Net) 9% 16% 12% 4% 13% 3% 3% 8% 8% 11% 12% 12% 9%
CEF CEF CEF L
21 2 - 1 10 7 1 3 3 5 6 7 14
West Central Asian and Middle Eastern origins 1% 1% B 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
26 5 6 1 13 - 1 10 4 6 3 5 21
East Indian 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
E E E E
20 - 2 - 17 - * 5 3 6 5 5 15
Other South Asian origins 1% - 1% - 2% - * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
AE
78 27 10 1 35 4 1 17 7 21 23 28 51
Chinese 4% 10% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 6% 6% 3%
BCDEF EF CEF GH L
16 3 1 1 11 - - 7 1 3 4 10 6
Filipino 1% 1% * 1% 1% - - 1% * 1% 1% 2% *
E E L
37 5 8 * 17 6 1 11 9 8 7 12 25
Other East and Southeast Asian origins 2% 2% 3% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
11 3 1 - 6 2 - 5 4 1 - 2 10
Oceania origins (Net) 1% 1% 1% - 1% * - 1% 1% * - * 1%
11 3 1 - 6 2 - 5 4 1 - 2 10
Oceania origins 1% 1% 1% - 1% * - 1% 1% * - * 1%
66 13 10 4 21 15 3 23 3 8 8 19 46
Prefer not to answer 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3%
H
3596 534 459 240 1459 666 239 1123 595 744 646 930 2667
Sigma 179% 199% 203% 193% 189% 139% 178% 188% 187% 160% 179% 190% 176%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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